Si3471 Data Sheet
Autonomous Single Ethernet Port IEEE 802.3bt PoE PSE Device
The Si3471 is a fully autonomous Power over Ethernet (PoE) Power Sourcing Equip-
ment (PSE) device. It is fully IEEE 802.3bt compliant and compatible with IEEE 802.3af
and 802.3at. It is optimized for use in PSE mid-spans and injectors that do not require
a host or MCU. The Si3471 integrates one Ethernet port with the IEEE-required pow-
ered device (PD) detection and classification functionality. In addition, it features pow-
ered device (PD) disconnect using dc sense algorithms and a robust multipoint detec-

Wave®, and others are trademarks or registered trademarks of Silicon Labs.  ARM, CORTEX, Cortex-M3 and THUMB are trademarks or registered trademarks of ARM Holdings. Keil is a
registered trademark of ARM Limited. Wi-Fi is a registered trademark of the Wi-Fi Alliance.  All other products or brand names mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective holders.